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Los Angeles Continuum of Care
Grand Total
Unsheltered
Sheltered
Individuals
Family Members
Children in Families
Unaccompanied Minors
Chronically Homeless Individuals
Chronically Homeless Family Members
Veterans

Female Veterans (included above)

Severe Mental lliness
Chronic Substance Abuse
Persons with HIV/AIDS
Experience of Domestic Violence
Physical Disability
Male
Female
Transgender Male to Female
Transgender Female to Male
Hispanic / Latino
Black / African-American
White / Caucasion
Asian / Pacific Islander
American Indian / Alaskan Native
Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander
Multi-Racial / Other
Age: 18 -24
Age: 25-54
Age: 55 -61
Age: 62 +
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*LA CoC covers all areas of LA County except Glendale, Long Beach, and Pasadena. Percentages based on Grand Total

Los Angeles Continuum of Care
Chronically Homeless Individuals
Chronically Homeless Family Units
Chronically Homeless Family Members
Veterans
Sheltered Female Veterans (included above)
Severe Mental lliness
Chronic Substance Abuse
Persons with HIV/AIDS
Experience of Domestic Violence
Chronically Homeless Individuals
Chronically Homeless Family Units
Chronically Homeless Family Members
Veterans
Unsheltered Female Veterans (included above)
Severe Mental lliness
Chronic Substance Abuse
Persons with HIV/AIDS
Experience of Domestic Violence

*Percentage is based on Sheltered or Unsheltered Respectively

Homeless Populations and Subpopulations Data Summaries

Submitted in
/.
Council File No: (Y~ ){LS¥
RITY
Iltem No.: 3
2013 % 2015 %
35,524 41,174
22,590 64% 28,948 70%
12,934 36% 12,226 30%
28,029 79% 33,389 81%
6,678 19% 7,505 18%
3,850 11% 3,925 10%
817 2% 280 0.7%
7,475 21% 12,356 30%
1,227 3% 1,817 4%
4,007 11% 4,016 10%
227 0.6% 375 1%
9,963 28% 12,253 30%
11,073 31% 10,388 25%
349 1.0% 757 2%
3,159 9% 8,801 21%
6,321 18% 8,148 20%
26,176 74% 27,309 66%
9,348 26% 13,643 33%
NA 196 0.5%
NA 26 0.1%
8,005 23% 11,082 27%
13,992 39% 15,887 39%
12,284 35% 10,306 25%
454 1% 657 2%
390 1% 1,163 3%
NA 66 0.2%
399 1% 2,013 5%
4,428 12% 3,089 8%
19,073 54% 23,467 57%
4,685 13% 7,026 17%
2,671 8% 3,387 8%
2013 % 2015 %
823 6% 1,373 11%
105 0.8% 148 1%
368 3% 425 3%
1,450 11% 1,258 10%
86 0.7% 105 1%
2,812 22% 2,816 23%
1,792 14% 2,354 19%
164 1.3% 245 2%
1,256 10% 1,199 10%
6,652 29% 10,983 38%
234 1.0% 439 2%
859 4% 1,392 5%
2,557 11% 2,763 10%
141 0.6% 270 1%
7,151 32% 9,437 33%
9,281 41% 8,034 28%
185 0.8% 512 2%
1,903 8% 7,602 26%

A%
16%
28%

-5%
19%
12%

2%
-66%
65%
48%
0%
65%
23%

-6%

117%

179%
29%

4%
46%

38%
14%
-16%
45%
198%

405%
-30%
23%
50%
27%

A%

67%
41%
15%
-14%
22%
0%
31%
49%
-5%
65%
88%
62%
8%
91%
32%
-13%
177%

299%
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Working Togelher to End Homelessness in Los Angeles

2015 Greater Los Angeles Homeless Count

Clty of Los Angeles 2013 % 2015 % A%

Grand Total 22,993 25,686 12%

Unsheltered 14,968 65% 17,687 69% 18%

Sheltered 8,025 35% 7,999 31% 0%

Individuals 18,173 79% 21,053 82% 16%

Family Members 4,144 18% 4,436 17% 7%

Children in Families 2,378 10% 2,316 9% -3%

Unaccompanied Minors 676 3% 197 1% -71%

Chronically Homeless Individuals 4,926 21% 8,060 31% 64%

Chronically Homeless Family Members 770 3% 945 4%  23%

Veterans 2,584 11% 2,733 11% 6%

Female Veterans (included above) 146 1% 218 1%  49%

Severe Mental lliness 6,455 28% 8,163 32%  26%

Chronic Substance Abuse 7,229 31% 6,255 24% -13%

Persons with HIV/AIDS 222 1% 546 2% 146%

Experience of Domestic Violence 2,031 9% 5,458 21%. 169%

Physical Disability 4,071 18% 4,854 19%  19%

Male 16,967 74% 17,458 68% 3%

Female 6,026 26% 8,108 32%  35%
Transgender Male to Female NA 96 0.4%
Transgender Female to Male NA 24 0.1%

Hispanic / Latino 5,163 22% 5,411 21% 5%

Black / African-American 9,020 39% 12,188 47% 35%

White / Caucasion 8,005 35% 5,567 22%  -30%

Asian / Pacific Islander 296 1% 496 2% 68%

American Indian / Alaskan Native 253 1% 654 3% 158%
Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander NA 37 0.1%

Multi-Racial / Other 256 1% 1,333 5% 421%

Age: 18 -24 2,853 12% 1,712 7%  -40%

Age: 25-54 12,324 54% 14,252 55% 16%

Age: 55 -61 3,030 13% 4,748 18% 57%

Age: 62 + 1732 8% 2,461 10% 42%

*Percentage is based on Grand Total
City of Los Angeles 2013 % 2015 % A%

Chronically Homeless Individuals 525 7% 960 12% 83%

Chronically Homeless Family Units 64 1% 66 1% 3%

Chronically Homeless Family Members 223 3% 204 3% -9%

Veterans 898 11% 915 11% 2%

Sheltered Female Veterans (included above) 53 1% 95 1% 79%

Severe Mental Illness 1,739 22% 1,993 25% 15%

Chronic Substance Abuse 1,108 14% 1,810 23% 63%

Persons with HIV/AIDS 102 1% 218 3% 114%

Experience of Domestic Violence 778 10% 804 10% 3%

Chronically Homeless Individuals 4,401 29% 7,100 40% 61%

Chronically Homeless Family Units 149 1% 238 1% 60%

Chronically Homeless Family Members 547 4% 741 4% 35%

Veterans 1,686 11% 1,818 10% 8%

Unsheltered Female Veterans (included above) 93 1% 123 0.7% 32%

Severe Mental Iliness ' 4,716 32% 6,170 35%  31%

Chronic Substance Abuse 6,121 A1% 4,445 25% -27%

Persons with HIV/AIDS 120 1% 328 2% 173%

Experience of Domestic Violence 1,253 8% 4,654 26% 271%

*Percentage is based on Sheltered or Unsheltered Respectively

Homeless Populations and Subpopulations Data Summaries Policy and Planning Department



