

Submitted in Ad How Committee

Howeless ess

Council File No: 14-0655

STATE OF THE PARTY	2015 Greater Los Ange	les Homeless C	ount	Cor	nminic	ann	
os Angeles Contir	nuum of Care	2013	%	2015	%	Δ%	
Grand Total		35,524		41,174		16%	
Unsheltered		22,590	64%	28,948	70%	28%	
Sheltered		12,934	36%	12,226	30%	-5%	
Individuals		28,029	79%	33,389	81%	19%	
Family Member	ers	6,678	19%	7,505	18%	12%	
Children in Far	milies	3,850	11%	3,925	10%	2%	
Unaccompanied Minors		817	2%	280	0.7%	-66%	
Chronically Homeless Individuals		7,475	21%	12,356	30%	65%	
Chronically Ho	meless Family Members	1,227	3%	1,817	4%	48%	
Veterans		4,007	11%	4,016	10%	0%	
Female Veter	227	0.6%	375	1%	65%		
Severe Mental	9,963	28%	12,253	30%	23%		
Chronic Substa	11,073	31%	10,388	25%	-6%		
Persons with HIV/AIDS		349	1.0%	757	2%	117%	
	Domestic Violence	3,159	9%	8,801	21%	179%	
Physical Disability		6,321 26,176	18%	8,148	20%	29%	
	Male		74%	27,309	66%	4%	
Female		9,348	26%	13,643	33%	46%	
Transgender Male to Female		NA		196	0.5%		
Transgender Female to Male		NA		26	0.1%		
Hispanic / Latino		8,005	23%	11,082	27%	38%	
Black / African-American		13,992	39%	15,887	39%	14%	
White / Caucasion		12,284	35%	10,306	25%	-16%	
Asian / Pacific Islander		454	1%	657	2%	45%	
American Indian / Alaskan Native		390	1%	1,163	3%	198%	
Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander		NA		66	0.2%		
Multi-Racial /	Other	399	1%	2,013	5%	405%	
Age: 18 -24		4,428	12%	3,089	8%	-30%	
Age: 25 - 54		19,073	54%	23,467	57%	23%	
Age: 55 -61		4,685	13%	7,026	17%	50%	
Age: 62 +		2,671	8%	3,387	8%	27%	
	eas of LA County except Glendale, Long Beach, and Pasade	na. Percentages bas	ed on Grand 1	otal			
os Angeles Contir		2013	%	2015	%	Δ%	
	Chronically Homeless Individuals	823	6%	1,373	11%	67%	
	Chronically Homeless Family Units	105	0.8%	148	1%	41%	
	Chronically Homeless Family Members	368	3%	425	3%	15%	
	Veterans	1,450	11%	1,253	10%	-14%	
Sheltered	Female Veterans (included above)	86	0.7%	105	1%	22%	
Sienerea	Severe Mental Illness	2,812	22%	2,816	23%	0%	
	Chronic Substance Abuse	1,792	14%	2,354	19%	31%	
	Persons with HIV/AIDS	164	1.3%	245	2%	49%	
	Experience of Domestic Violence	1,256	10%	1,199	10%	-5%	
Unsheltered	Chronically Homeless Individuals	6,652	29%	10,983	38%	65%	
	Chronically Homeless Family Units	234	1.0%	439	2%	88%	
	Chronically Homeless Family Members	859	4%	1,392		5% 62%	
	Veterans	2,557	11%	2,763	10%		
	Female Veterans (included above)	141	0.6%	270	1%	91%	
	Severe Mental Illness	7,151	32%	9,437	33%	32%	
	Chronic Substance Abuse	9,281	41%	8,034	28%	-13%	
	Persons with HIV/AIDS	185	0.8%	512	2%	177%	
	Feisons with Hiv/AiD3	103	0.070	7.502	2/0	2000/	

1,903

8%

7,602

Experience of Domestic Violence

26%

299%







	2015 Greater Los Angel	es Homeless Co	unt			
City of Los Angeles		2013	%	2015	%	Δ%
Grand Total		22,993		25,686		12%
Unsheltered		14,968	65%	17,687	69%	189
Sheltered		8,025	35%	7,999	31%	09
Individuals		18,173	79%	21,053	82%	169
Family Members		4,144	18%	4,436	17%	79
Children in Families		2,378	10%	2,316	9%	-39
Unaccompanied Minors		676	3%	197	1%	-719
Chronically Homeless Individuals		4,926	21%	8,060	31%	649
Chronically Homeless Family Members		770	3%	945	4%	239
Veterans		2,584	11%	2,733	11%	69
Female Veterans (included above)		146	1%	218	1%	499
Severe Mental Illness		6,455	28%	8,163	32%	269
Chronic Substance Abuse		7,229	31%	6,255	24%	-139
Persons with HIV/AIDS		222	1%	546	2%	1469
Experience of Domestic Violence		2,031	9%	5,458	21%	1699
Physical Disabil	ity	4,071	18%	4,854	19%	199
Male		16,967	74%	17,458	68%	35
Female		6,026	26%	8,108	32%	359
Transgender Male to Female		NA		96	0.4%	
Transgender Female to Male		NA		24	0.1%	
Hispanic / Latino		5,163	22%	5,411	21%	5
Black / African-American		9,020	39%	12,188	47%	35
White / Caucasion		8,005	35%	5,567	22%	-30
Asian / Pacific Islander		296	1%	496	2%	68
American Indian / Alaskan Native		253	1%	654	3%	158
Native Hawaiian / Other Pacific Islander		NA		37	0.1%	
Multi-Racial / Other		256	1%	1,333	5%	4219
Age: 18 -24		2,853	12%	1,712	7%	-40
Age: 25 - 54		12,324	54%	14,252	55%	16
Age: 55 -61		3,030	13%	4,748	18%	57
Age: 62 +		1,732	8%	2,461	10%	42
	on Grand Total	1,732	0,0	2,101	1070	
*Percentage is based on Grand Total		2013	%	2015	%	Δ%
City of Los Angeles	Chronically Hamalass Individuals	525	7%	960	12%	839
Sheltered	Chronically Homeless Individuals Chronically Homeless Family Units	64	1%	66	1%	39
			3%		3%	-99
	Chronically Homeless Family Members	223		204		
	Veterans (included above)	898	11%	915	11%	2'
	Female Veterans (included above)	53	1%	95	1%	79
	Severe Mental Illness	1,739	22%	1,993	25%	15
	Chronic Substance Abuse	1,108	14%	1,810	23%	63
	Persons with HIV/AIDS	102	1%	218	3%	114
	Experience of Domestic Violence	778	10%	804	10%	3
Unsheltered	Chronically Homeless Individuals	4,401	29%	7,100	40%	61
	Chronically Homeless Family Units	149	1%	238	1%	60
	Chronically Homeless Family Members	547	4%	741	4%	35
	Veterans	1,686	11%	1,818	10%	8
	Female Veterans (included above)	93	1%	123	0.7%	32
	Severe Mental Illness	4,716	32%	6,170	35%	31
	Chronic Substance Abuse	6,121	41%	4,445	25%	-27
	Persons with HIV/AIDS	120	1%	328	2%	173
	Experience of Domestic Violence	1,253	8%	4,654	26%	271

^{*}Percentage is based on Sheltered or Unsheltered Respectively